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TRAINS BETWEEN AHMEDABAD AND MUMBAI ROUTE


1760.  SHRI PARESH RAVAL:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it is a fact that Railways is going to start more trains between Ahmedabad and Mumbai rail route; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(b) Does not arise.


*****

(a) No, Madam.  Introduction of new   train services on Indian

Railways is an ongoing process, subject to traffic demand, operational feasibility, availability of resources etc.

